

FILED

JUL 26 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By.....

No. 306364

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

LIZABETH JESSEE,

Appellant,

v.

CITY OF DAYTON,

Respondent.

REPLY TO BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

M. Scott Wolfram
WSBA #10746
Attorney for Appellant

249 West Alder Street
P.O. Box 1757
Walla Walla, WA 99362
Tel: (509) 527-3500
Fax: (509) 527-3506
Email: scott@minnickhayner.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

 Cases ii

 Statutes..... ii

ARGUMENT1

 A. Ms. Jessee was an “invitee”1

 B. City had a duty to protect Ms. Jessee.....2

 C. Ms. Jessee’s knowledge is not a complete bar to recovery.....5

CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Degel v. Majestic Mobile Manor</i> , 129 Wash.2d 43, 49, 914 P.2d 728 (1996).....	1
<i>Dotson v. Haddock</i> , 46 Wash.2d 52, 278 P.2d 338 (1955).....	1
<i>Erie v. White</i> , 92 Wash.App. 297, 302, 966 P.2d 342, 344-345 (Div. 2, 1998).....	5
<i>Kamla v. Space Needle Corp.</i> , 147 Wash.2d 114, 52 P.3d 472 (2002)	3, 5
<i>Kirk v. Washington State University</i> , 109 Wash.2d, 448, 746, P.2d, 285 (1987).....	6-7
<i>Lascheid v. City of Kennewick</i> , 154 P.3d 307, 137 Wash.App. 633 (2007).....	5-6
<i>McKinnon v. Washington Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass'n</i> , 68 Wash.2d 644, 648-49, 414 P.2d 773 (1966)	1

Statutes

Restatement (Second) of Torts Sections 343 and 343A	3, 5
